1HK LIGHTING   •   2151 Anchor Ct, Thousand Oaks, CA 91320   •   TEL 805.480.4881   •   sales@hklighting.com
Project Name
Fixture Type
SPECIFICATIONS
6" Spike with Junction Box Ground Mount: MHJB-06-BZ
MHJB
ACCESSORIES   |   Ground Mount / Spike
FEATURES
•   Round-table-shape Stainless steel 3-prong stake.
•   6" or 12" prong length.
•   Small brass ingrade j-box underneath for line voltage connection.
•   Provides great stability.
•   For line voltage installation.
Materials
Spike assembly - 304 stainless steel,
J-box - cast brass. 304 stainless steel
hardware.
Finish
Polyester powder coat with RoHS
compliant procedures.
Mounting
Accepts 1/2"-14 NPS male fitting.
12" Spike with Junction Box Ground Mount: MHJB-12-BZ
ORDERING GUIDE EXAMPLE: MHJB-06-BZ
 MHJB
Spike MH Series
Ground Mount w/J-Box
3-Prong Spike
PRONG LENGTHMODEL
06 6"
12 12"
BZ Bronze Powder Coat
NSS Natural Stainless Steel
FINISH
01.02.24
MHJB-12MHJB-06
MHJB-06 shown
4X
J-Box Screws
3X
Mounting Screws
Spike Assembly
1/2"
Conduit Fitting
1/2"-14 Fitting
Mounting Plate
Gasket
Square
Ring Seal
Junction
Box
1/2"-14 NPS
DIA 6.00"
(152mm)
12.00"
(305mm)
.25"
(61mm)
2.40"
(61mm)
2.00"
(51mm)
Junction
Box
1/2"
Conduit
Fitting
6.00"
(152mm)
.25"
(61mm)
2.40"
(61mm)
2.00"
(51mm)
Junction
Box
1/2"
Conduit
Fitting
2HK LIGHTING   •   2151 Anchor Ct, Thousand Oaks, CA 91320   •   TEL 805.480.4881   •   sales@hklighting.com
PRODUCT DRAWINGS
MHJB-06 MHJB-12
MHJB
Accessories  •  Ground Mount / Spike
Notes:
01.02.24